FORM PTU-1595 REC	ORDATION FO	RM COVER SI	HEET U.S.	Patent and	Trademark Office
·	07-18	-2001	_	_	_
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of Pater			:hed original do	cuments or co	py thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		70440	ess of receiving		
Juan A. Lence Barreiro & Chouh	,	79118 Name: Ot	tis Elevator C	• • •	
	2/01		ess: Intellect	ual Prope	rty Dent
0//0	, , (0)	Internal Addr	ess:inccirco	out Topes	e e
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes XXNo					20 E
3. Nature of conveyance:					-58 <u>-</u>
		Street Addres	ss: 10 Farm	Springs	<u>88</u>
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name					<u> </u>
☐ Other		City: Farmi	ington	State: CT_Z	IP: 06032
Execution Date: June 29, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
Application number(s) or patent number(s)):				
If this document is being filed together with a	new application, th	e execution date of	the application is:	June 29,	2001
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No	o.(s)			
<i>f</i>			• •		
19/898853					
:					
A	dditional numbers atta	ched? ☐ Yes 🆄 N	o		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Reput: C. Henley		6. Total number	of applications and	patents involv	red: 1
Name: Randy G. Henley	3 D			10.0	
Internal Address: Otis Intellectual Property Dept.		7. Total fee (37	7 CFR 3.41):	\$ <u>40.0</u> 0	Ü
		☐ Enclosed	t		
		X Z IXAuthorize	ed to be charged to	o deposit acc	ount
Street Address 10 Farm Springs					
Street Address: 10 Farm Springs		8. Deposit acco		4000	
		15-0750	(Order No. (
City: Farmington State: CT	_ZIP:_06032		ate copy of this page	e if paying by d	leposit account
(E00) TB(A) (00000.18 (5075) (19898863)	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
9. Statement and signature.				askad sanui	n o to co o o o o
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the original document.	ne toregoing intorn	iation is true and c	опестано ану ап	аспец сору в	s a ние сору
Barbara D. Cecere	BING	10 Pa.	(a \ \ a	7/3/01	
Name of Person Signing	- John Wa	Signature	<u> </u>	Date	1 1
	í	Total nur	mber of pages compris	ing cover sheet	: -

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

The net datach this nortion

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0525

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Juan A. Lence Barreiro of Milladoiro 121, Santiago de Compostela, Spain, and Chouhwan Moon of 11 Hunter Lane, Glastonbury, CT 06033, USA, have invented certain improvements in ELEVATOR AUDITING AND MAINTENANCE, identified as Attorney Docket No. OT-4696, and described in a patent application executed by the undersigned on the dates set after the signature(s) hereto, being owner(s) of all right, title and interest in and to said application and in and to any invention described therein, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, or other encumbrances whatsoever, and having full right to convey the entire interest both legal and equitable herein assigned; and

WHEREAS, OTIS ELEVATOR COMPANY, of Farmington, Connecticut, a corporation of the State of New Jersey (assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all patents to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned, the undersigned does (do) hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any application filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said assignee or its successors and assigns.

The undersigned further agree(s), without any further payment or compensation by said assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said assignee, its successors or assigns and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country.

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0526

(L.S.) (L.S.) Chouhwan Moon -State of Connecticut) County of faitford) On this 79th day of func, 2001 before me personally appeared Juan A. Lence Barreiro to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Myhim Poller Chains My Commission Expires: SEAL Commissioner of the Superior Court State of Connecticut)
County of Marting() On this 29 day of mue, 2001 before me personally appeared Chouhwan Moon to me personally known, and known to me to be the person who signed the foregoing assignment, and acknowledged the signing of same as his free act and deed. Ukhin F. Williams

My Commission Expires:

SEAL

RECORDED: 07/02/2001

Commissioner of the Superior Court

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned has(have) hereunto set his(their) hand(s) and seal(s) on the date after his(their) signature(s).

PATENT REEL: 011974 FRAME: 0527